502245417 02/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUCO Robert Scheuffele GmbH & Co. KG	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spidescape Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3012 Sterling Circle, Suite 100	
City:	Bolder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278210
Application Number:	12144856
Application Number:	13515589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315490404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPIDESCAPE ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1

source=spidescapeassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0871 OP \$120.00 1227821

ア リスカロラ はず P 112509 WS P 13241 45

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUCO Robert Scheuffele GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Keplerstrasse 12-14, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent applications No. 12/144,856 filed on June 24, 2008; 13/515,589 filed on June 13, 2012 and 12/278,210 filed on August 4, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications); and

WHEREAS, Spidescape Products, Inc., having a place of business at 3012 Sterling Circle, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Applications and any patents issuing thereon, and SUCO Robert Scheuffele GmbH & Co. KG is willing to assign same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the said SUCO Robert Scheuffele GmbH & Co. KG herewith sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Spidescape Products, Inc. all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Applications and all patents issuing thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Spidescape Products, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which petents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SUCO Robert Scheuffele GmbH & Co. KG had this assignment not been made,

SUCO Robert Scheuffele CobbH & Co. KG

By: Marcell Kempf Managing Director

Witness

Dated 2013-02-22

PATENT

REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0872